

Meeting Notice and Agenda

Town Council

Wednesday, January 27, 2021	6:00 PM	REMOTE PARTICIPATION

2022 GENERAL PLAN COMMUNITY WORKSHOP

PUBLIC NOTICE - Town Council, Planning Commission, Board of Adjustment, & Advisory Committees

PUBLIC NOTICE 2022 GENERAL PLAN COMMUNITY WORKSHOP January 27, 2021, 6:00 PM – 8:00 PM

Pursuant to A.R.S. § 38-431.02, notice is hereby given to the members of the Town Council, Planning Commission, Board of Adjustment, and to the general public that members of Paradise Valley Public Bodies may attend the 2022 General Plan Community Workshop starting at 6:00 PM on Zoom Conference - meeting ID: 667 890 2153

A quorum of the Town Council, Planning Commission, Board of Adjustment and other advisory committees may be present. Members of these public bodies may discuss matters related to the General Plan but no votes or other legal action will be taken.

Notice is hereby given that members of the Town Council, Planning Commission, Board of Adjustment, and other advisory committee will attend by video conference system, pursuant to A.R.S. §38-431(4).

21-036 2022 GENERAL PLAN COMMUNITY WORKSHOP

<u>Attachments:</u> Public Notice - Community Workshop Flyer - General Plan Community Workshop